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BT100 Cascais (14 Apr to 16 Apr 2023) - - Main Draw - (Sand - Outdoor)
1st Round 2nd Round Quarter-finals Semi-finals Final Winner

Michela ROMANI (ITA) [1]
/ Noemi ROMANI (ITA) [1]

BYE

Yulia LYNDINA (UKR)
/ Martine Simone Marije VAN WOUDENBERG (ARU)
Joana COIMBRA (POR)
/ Mariana MONTENEGRO CABRAL (POR) 6-1 6-3 

Anette MAELT (EST)
/ Greta VEINBERGA (LAT)
Sarah BOLSMANN (GER)
/ Christin NIMTZ (GER) 6-2 6-2 

BYE

Liudmila NIKOIAN (RUS) [5]
/ Victoria RIBEIRO (POR) [5]

Lola BARRAU (FRA) [4]
/ Ariadna COSTA GRAELL (ESP) [4]

BYE

Vlada FILINSKA (UKR)
/ Nataliya TIMOFEEVA (RUS)
Etti Lee GANS (ISR)
/ Sandra TOMAS (POR) 1-6 6-4 10-4 

Renate Marilin HINNO (EST)
/ Debora MADILE (POR)
Ana NORO (POR)
/ Teresa PEREIRA LEITE (POR) 6-1 6-3 

BYE

Maddalena CINI (ITA) [7]
/ Giulia DEIANA (ITA) [7]

Marika COLONNA (SMR) [8]
/ Dominique HOPMAN (ARU) [8]

BYE

Elina KALVE (EST)
/ Adelia SUSI (EST)
VASILIKI SAKKA (GRE)
/ Aspasia SOTIRIADOU (GRE) 6-1 6-2 

Aleksandra KOVALOVA (LAT)
/ Kamila KUDRJAVCEVA (LAT)
Alina ROBOK (POL)
/ Anely RUIZ CAMPOS (ESP) 3-6 6-0 10-8 

BYE

Eri HOMMA (JPN) [3]
/ Erina OTSUKA (JPN) [3]

Andrea DO VALLE (BRA) [6]
/ Leticia SHIROZAKI CUNHA (BRA) [6]

BYE

Aurora CARVALHO (POR)
/ Gabriela FERREIRA (POR)
Susan TOONEN (NED)
/ Mijntje VAN DEN OEVER (NED) 6-4 6-0 

Ana CAMARA (POR)
/ Bruna PAIVA (POR)
Maria Teresa BLANCO GONZALEZ (ESP)
/ Begona MONTENEGRO PRADO (ESP) 6-2 6-3 

BYE

Marie-Eve HOARAU (FRA) [2]
/ Mathilde HOARAU (FRA) [2]

/ Noemi ROMANI (ITA) [1]

Yulia LYNDINA (UKR)
/ Martine Simone Marije VAN WOUDENBERG (ARU)

6-2 6-0 

Michela ROMANI (ITA) [1]

/ Greta VEINBERGA (LAT)

Liudmila NIKOIAN (RUS) [5]
/ Victoria RIBEIRO (POR) [5]

Anette MAELT (EST)

6-3 6-3 

/ Ariadna COSTA GRAELL (ESP) [4]

Etti Lee GANS (ISR)
/ Sandra TOMAS (POR)

6-1 6-0 

Lola BARRAU (FRA) [4]

/ Debora MADILE (POR)

Maddalena CINI (ITA) [7]
/ Giulia DEIANA (ITA) [7]

Renate Marilin HINNO (EST)

6-4 6-4 

/ Dominique HOPMAN (ARU) [8]

Elina KALVE (EST)
/ Adelia SUSI (EST)

6-1 6-3 

Marika COLONNA (SMR) [8]

/ Anely RUIZ CAMPOS (ESP)

Eri HOMMA (JPN) [3]
/ Erina OTSUKA (JPN) [3]

Alina ROBOK (POL)

6-2 6-2 

/ Leticia SHIROZAKI CUNHA (BRA) [6]

Susan TOONEN (NED)
/ Mijntje VAN DEN OEVER (NED)

6-0 7-6(2) 

Andrea DO VALLE (BRA) [6]

/ Begona MONTENEGRO PRADO (ESP)

Marie-Eve HOARAU (FRA) [2]
/ Mathilde HOARAU (FRA) [2]

Maria Teresa BLANCO GONZALEZ (ESP)

6-0 4-0 

/ Noemi ROMANI (ITA) [1]

Liudmila NIKOIAN (RUS) [5]
/ Victoria RIBEIRO (POR) [5]

6-3 6-1 

Michela ROMANI (ITA) [1]

/ Ariadna COSTA GRAELL (ESP) [4]

Maddalena CINI (ITA) [7]
/ Giulia DEIANA (ITA) [7]

6-1 7-5 

Lola BARRAU (FRA) [4]

/ Dominique HOPMAN (ARU) [8]

Eri HOMMA (JPN) [3]
/ Erina OTSUKA (JPN) [3]

Marika COLONNA (SMR) [8]

6-3 6-0 

/ Leticia SHIROZAKI CUNHA (BRA) [6]

Marie-Eve HOARAU (FRA) [2]
/ Mathilde HOARAU (FRA) [2]

Andrea DO VALLE (BRA) [6]

6-4 6-3 

/ Noemi ROMANI (ITA) [1]

Lola BARRAU (FRA) [4]
/ Ariadna COSTA GRAELL (ESP) [4]

6-2 6-1 

Michela ROMANI (ITA) [1]

/ Erina OTSUKA (JPN) [3]

Marie-Eve HOARAU (FRA) [2]
/ Mathilde HOARAU (FRA) [2]

Eri HOMMA (JPN) [3]

6-3 6-3 

/ Noemi ROMANI (ITA) [1]

Marie-Eve HOARAU (FRA) [2]
/ Mathilde HOARAU (FRA) [2]

6-1 7-6(5) 

Michela ROMANI (ITA) [1]

/ Noemi ROMANI (ITA) [1]
Michela ROMANI (ITA) [1]


